
2022-2023 Savannah State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-8   Conf: 13-6   Home: 9-1   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Jones, Myasia 4-3 129 32.3 20-56 .357 3-17 .176 24-36 .667 19 20 39 9.8 7 0 5 13 1 12 67 16.8
20 Allen, Nyla 22-18 728 33.1 93-217 .429 11-37 .297 121-152 .796 17 60 77 3.5 47 2 79 78 2 42 318 14.5
22 Gibbs, Bria 24-23 737 30.7 107-215 .498 0-0 .000 97-133 .729 74 102 176 7.3 72 2 17 72 21 18 311 13.0
23 Heard, Amari 25-24 811 32.4 141-320 .441 0-1 .000 40-87 .460 62 111 173 6.9 71 3 47 77 18 46 322 12.9
03 Goolsby, Mia 19-10 414 21.8 44-117 .376 20-63 .317 50-62 .806 8 51 59 3.1 41 2 28 42 0 27 158 8.3
05 Jones, Jashiyah 23-15 749 32.6 56-193 .290 28-98 .286 42-57 .737 28 59 87 3.8 47 0 31 36 2 33 182 7.9
25 Lampkin, Ta'Quasia 17-8 438 25.8 41-103 .398 0-4 .000 28-60 .467 34 92 126 7.4 40 4 25 26 26 43 110 6.5
15 Westmoreland, Autumn 25-18 418 16.7 35-114 .307 9-49 .184 20-28 .714 24 46 70 2.8 44 0 27 36 10 8 99 4.0
12 Hamilton, Amani 24-2 189 7.9 20-62 .323 0-1 .000 18-25 .720 9 37 46 1.9 32 0 6 19 9 12 58 2.4
35 Hankerson, K'lya 8-0 64 8.0 3-13 .231 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 3 10 13 1.6 7 0 2 9 5 2 11 1.4
10 Wills, Jasmine 10-0 59 5.9 3-11 .273 0-3 .000 6-8 .750 0 4 4 0.4 10 0 2 6 0 3 12 1.2
32 Thompson, Paris 21-2 134 6.4 9-22 .409 0-0 .000 6-16 .375 13 13 26 1.2 26 0 5 14 3 11 24 1.1
35 Hankerson, K'lya 2-0 13 6.5 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1.0
04 Harrison, Jakayla 20-1 101 5.1 3-15 .200 0-5 .000 6-10 .600 3 6 9 0.5 11 0 2 15 0 1 12 0.6
24 Chapman, Tianna 8-0 31 3.9 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 0 0 1 4 0 1 5 0.6
45 Carlock, Aaliyah 14-1 60 4.3 1-12 .083 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.2 7 0 2 3 1 1 3 0.2
Total 25 5075 203.0 579-1477 .392 73-287 .254 463-683 .678 358 686 1044 41.8 463 13 279 472 99 261 1694 67.76
Opponents 5075 203.0 561-1551 .362 100-371 .270 352-520 .677 360 625 985 39.4 515 15 286 486 82 219 1574 62.96

Team Statistics SSU OPP
SCORING 1694 1574
    Points Per Game 67.8 63.0
    Scoring Margin 4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 579-1477 561-1551
    Field Goal Pct .392 .362
3 POINT FG-ATT 73-287 100-371
    3PT FG Pct .254 .270
    3PT Made Per Game 2.9 4.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 463-683 352-520
    FT Pct .678 .677
    FT Made Per Game 18.5 14.1
REBOUNDS 1044 985
    Rebounds Per Game 41.8 39.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 279 286
    Assists Per Game 11.2 11.4
TURNOVERS 472 486
    Turnovers Per Game 18.9 19.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 261 219
    Steals Per Game 10.4 8.8
BLOCKS 99 82
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 3.3
ATTENDANCE 10,589 3,874
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-963 13-298
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-75

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Savannah St. 443 397 391 447 6 6 1694
Opponents 365 361 396 426 6 9 1574

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/22 vs Oakwood W 88-70 75
11/13/22 at Miles W 62-57 275

* 11/26/22 at Kentucky St. W 61-53 273
* 11/28/22 at Central St. (OH) W 89-72 607

12/03/22 ANDERSON (SC) W 74-63 612
* 12/05/22 MILES W 66-56 3,112

12/10/22 at Anderson (SC) L 75-84 167
* 12/15/22 at Tuskegee L 62-78 270
* 12/17/22 at Spring Hill W 74-56 35

12/19/22 at Georgia College W 70-65 57
* 01/02/23 LEMOYNE-OWEN W 57-48 676
* 01/04/23 LANE L 75-78 787
* 01/07/23 FORT VALLEY ST. W 85-69 1,212
* 01/09/23 ALBANY ST. (GA) W 76-64 102
* 01/16/23 at Clark Atlanta L 63-70 425
* 01/21/23 EDWARD WATERS W 73-62 710
* 01/23/23 ALLEN W 74-55 654
* 01/25/23 BENEDICT W 70-51 669
* 01/28/23 at Benedict L 53-74 325
* 01/30/23 at Allen L 52-59 203
* 02/04/23 CLARK ATLANTA W 53-51 912
* 02/11/23 at Edward Waters W 69-64 245
* 02/18/23 at Albany St. (GA) W 58-54 225
* 02/21/23 at Fort Valley State L 53-58 767

03/02/23 EDWARD WATERS L 62-63 1,143

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Savannah State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-6   Home: 8-1   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Jones, Myasia 3-2 95 31.7 14-38 .368 3-12 .250 20-31 .645 15 15 30 10.0 5 0 4 10 0 6 51 17.0
20 Allen, Nyla 16-14 564 35.3 66-160 .413 7-26 .269 86-106 .811 10 45 55 3.4 36 1 68 65 1 28 225 14.1
22 Gibbs, Bria 18-18 548 30.4 78-152 .513 0-0 .000 73-104 .702 58 81 139 7.7 53 2 15 58 20 13 229 12.7
23 Heard, Amari 19-18 610 32.1 107-237 .451 0-1 .000 25-59 .424 44 85 129 6.8 54 2 38 64 9 38 239 12.6
05 Jones, Jashiyah 17-11 559 32.9 44-154 .286 22-79 .278 35-49 .714 22 41 63 3.7 34 0 23 29 2 22 145 8.5
03 Goolsby, Mia 14-7 286 20.4 28-81 .346 12-44 .273 37-44 .841 4 35 39 2.8 27 1 18 29 0 19 105 7.5
25 Lampkin, Ta'Quasia 15-8 404 26.9 38-95 .400 0-3 .000 25-55 .455 34 85 119 7.9 36 4 25 23 23 41 101 6.7
15 Westmoreland, Autumn 19-14 313 16.5 25-85 .294 7-37 .189 17-24 .708 18 34 52 2.7 32 0 20 28 10 6 74 3.9
12 Hamilton, Amani 19-0 130 6.8 14-43 .326 0-0 .000 14-18 .778 5 26 31 1.6 24 0 4 16 8 8 42 2.2
35 Hankerson, K'lya 6-0 52 8.7 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 2 10 12 2.0 7 0 2 9 5 2 11 1.8
10 Wills, Jasmine 9-0 55 6.1 2-9 .222 0-2 .000 6-8 .750 0 3 3 0.3 9 0 2 6 0 3 10 1.1
32 Thompson, Paris 16-2 104 6.5 6-17 .353 0-0 .000 4-12 .333 12 10 22 1.4 20 0 5 12 2 9 16 1.0
04 Harrison, Jakayla 16-0 96 6.0 3-15 .200 0-5 .000 6-10 .600 3 6 9 0.6 10 0 2 14 0 1 12 0.8
45 Carlock, Aaliyah 11-1 50 4.5 1-10 .100 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 6 0 1 3 0 0 3 0.3
24 Chapman, Tianna 4-0 9 2.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 19 3875 203.9 429-1105 .388 52-215 .242 353-527 .670 276 535 811 42.7 353 10 227 387 80 197 1263 66.47
Opponents 3875 203.9 417-1182 .353 70-270 .259 268-390 .687 269 470 739 38.9 401 12 217 375 66 183 1172 61.68

Team Statistics SSU OPP
SCORING 1263 1172
    Points Per Game 66.5 61.7
    Scoring Margin 4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 429-1105 417-1182
    Field Goal Pct .388 .353
3 POINT FG-ATT 52-215 70-270
    3PT FG Pct .242 .259
    3PT Made Per Game 2.7 3.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 353-527 268-390
    FT Pct .670 .687
    FT Made Per Game 18.6 14.1
REBOUNDS 811 739
    Rebounds Per Game 42.7 38.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 227 217
    Assists Per Game 11.9 11.4
TURNOVERS 387 375
    Turnovers Per Game 20.4 19.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 197 183
    Steals Per Game 10.4 9.6
BLOCKS 80 66
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.5
ATTENDANCE 8,834 3,375
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-982 10-338
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Savannah St. 329 309 300 309 6 6 1263
Opponents 271 261 286 328 6 9 1172

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/22 at  Kentucky St. W 61-53 273
11/28/22 at  Central St. (OH) W 89-72 607
12/05/22 MILES W 66-56 3112
12/15/22 at  Tuskegee L 62-78 270
12/17/22 at  Spring Hill W 74-56 35
01/02/23 LEMOYNE-OWEN W 57-48 676
01/04/23 LANE L 75-78 787
01/07/23 FORT VALLEY ST. W 85-69 1212
01/09/23 ALBANY ST. (GA) W 76-64 102
01/16/23 at  Clark Atlanta L 63-70 425
01/21/23 EDWARD WATERS W 73-62 710
01/23/23 ALLEN W 74-55 654
01/25/23 BENEDICT W 70-51 669
01/28/23 at  Benedict L 53-74 325
01/30/23 at  Allen L 52-59 203
02/04/23 CLARK ATLANTA W 53-51 912
02/11/23 at  Edward Waters W 69-64 245
02/18/23 at  Albany St. (GA) W 58-54 225
02/21/23 at  Fort Valley State L 53-58 767


